RE(

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

S.	DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
	U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	a01,\83 ▲ ▲			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WESTRIM, INC.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Bank of America, National Internal Address:Association, as Agent			
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger ✓ Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Jan. 1, 02	Street Address: 231 S. LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60697 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Vother Bank If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,051,225			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name:Peter H. Barrow, Esq. Internal Address:_Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Two North LaSalle Street, Suite 2400	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60602				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
the same				
Peter H. Barrow, Esq.	January 10, 2002			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01/31/2002 AARMED: 00000194 76089770 40.00 02 350.00 NF

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FOR WESTRIM, INC.

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4

A. Additional Trademark Application No.(s):

76/107,848 76/167,095 76/323,201 76/334,548

B. Additional Trademark Registration No.(s):

1,060,725 1,398,664 1,987,177 2,116,409 2,281,513 2,304,863 2,315,012 2,361,368 2,484,324

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), dated as of January 1, 2002, is executed by WESTRIM, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as the Agent (together with any successor(s) thereto in such capacity, the "Agent") for each of the Lender Parties (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Bemiss-Jason Corporation, a California corporation ("Bemiss-Jason") and the Agent entered into an Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of May 31, 2000 (the "Amended and Restated Credit Agreement"), among Bemiss-Jason, the various financial institutions (individually a "Lender" and collectively the "Lenders") as are, or may from time to time become, parties thereto and the Agent, pursuant to which the Lenders extended Commitments to make loans and other financial accommodations to Bemiss-Jason; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a First Amendment to Amended and Restated Credit Agreement (the "First Amendment") dated of even date herewith, among the Grantor, Bemiss-Jason, the Lenders and the Agent, the Grantor became a Co-Borrower with Bemiss-Jason under the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement (the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, together with the First Amendment shall hereafter be referred to collectively as the "Credit Agreement," together with all further amendments and other modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantor has executed and delivered a Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (together with all amendments and other modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Borrower Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of the Credit Extensions after the date hereof under the Credit Agreement, the Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Agreement and to grant to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Trademark Property (as defined below) to secure all Liabilities; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce the Lenders to make the Credit Extensions to the Grantor and Bemiss-Jason pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantor agrees, for the benefit of each Lender Party, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided in the Credit Agreement. The following terms (whether or not underscored) when used

in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, shall have the following meanings (such definitions to be equally applicable to the singular and plural forms thereof):

- "Agent" is defined in the Preamble.
- "Agreement" is defined in the Preamble.
- "Borrower Security Agreement" is defined in the Recitals.
- "Credit Agreement" is defined in the Recitals.
- "First Amendment" is defined in the Recitals.
- "Grantor" is defined in the Preamble.
- "Lender(s)" is defined in the Recitals.
- "Lender Party" means, as the context may require, any Lender or the Agent and each of its respective successors, transferees, and assigns.
 - "Trademark" is defined in Section 2(a).
 - "Trademark Property" is defined in Section 2.
- SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, to secure all of the Liabilities, the Grantor hereby assigns and pledges to the Agent for its benefit and the ratable benefit of the Lender Parties a security interest in all of the following property, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or existing (the "<u>Trademark Property</u>"):
 - (a) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos, other source of business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, designs and General Intangibles of a like nature (all of the foregoing items in this clause (a) being collectively called a "Trademark"), now existing anywhere in the world or hereafter adopted or acquired, whether currently in use or not, all registrations and recordings thereof and all applications in connection therewith, whether pending or in preparation for filing, including registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or in any office or agency of the United States Federal or state government, and corresponding offices in other countries of the world, including those referred to in Item A of Schedule I attached hereto;
 - (b) all Trademark licenses, including each Trademark license referred to in **Item B** of **Schedule I** attached hereto;
 - (c) all reissues, extensions or renewals of any of the items described in clauses (a) and (b) above;

- (d) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the items described in, <u>clauses (a)</u> and <u>(b)</u> above; and
- (e) all proceeds of, and rights associated with, the foregoing, including any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark license, including any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark license referred to in <u>Item A</u> and <u>Item B</u> of <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto, or for any injury to the goodwill associated with the use of any such Trademark or for breach or enforcement of any Trademark license.
- SECTION 3. <u>Credit Agreement</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantor for the purpose of registering the security interest of the Agent in the Trademark Property with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or in any office or agency of the United States federal or state government, and corresponding offices in other countries of the world. The security interest granted hereby has been granted as a supplement to, and not in limitation of, the security interest granted to the Agent under the Borrower Security Agreement. The Credit Agreement, the Borrower Security Agreement and all other Collateral Documents (and all rights and remedies of the Agent thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with their respective terms.
- SECTION 4. No Further Trademark Registrations Without Security Interest on File. The Grantor hereby covenants that it shall promptly, but no later than thirty days, after filing any new Trademark applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or in any office or agency of the United States federal or state government, and corresponding offices in other countries of the world, it shall execute and file (at its expense) a supplement substantially identical to this Agreement covering such application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or in any office or agency of the United States federal or state government, and corresponding offices in other countries of the world immediately after a serial number or other identifier has been assigned to such application or such other documents or instruments as the Agent shall have notified Grantor are necessary or appropriate, in each case, for the full perfection of a first priority security interest in favor of the Agent in such applications and related trademarks, such documents reflecting such security interests in favor of the Agent to be on file in any event in all requisite offices within three months after the filing by Grantor of any application.
- SECTION 5. Release of Security Interest. Upon payment in full of all Liabilities and the termination of all Commitments of the Lenders under the Credit Agreement, the Agent shall, at the Grantor's expense, execute and deliver to the Grantor all instruments and other documents as may be necessary or proper to release the lien on and security interest in the Trademark Property which has been granted hereunder.
- SECTION 6. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Agent and each of the other Lender Parties with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Property granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Borrower Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

SECTION 7. Covenants. In addition to and not in limitation of the covenants and agreements contained in the Borrower Security Agreement, Grantor hereby covenants and agrees that it will not enter into any new Trademark licenses or any other new agreements that provide Grantor with the right to use Trademarks after the date hereof which would restrict the ability of Grantor to grant a security interest in favor of the Agent therein unless it obtains the prior written consent of the Agent. Grantor shall not, without the Agent's prior written consent, grant any new exclusive licenses, or otherwise transfer all or substantially all Grantor's rights, with respect to any item comprising Trademark Property, except as permitted under the Credit Agreement and the Borrower Security Agreement.

SECTION 8. Grant of License to Use Trademark Property. For the purpose of enabling the Agent to exercise rights and remedies under this Agreement, the Borrower Security Agreement, the Credit Agreement and all other Loan Documents, at such time as the Agent shall be lawfully entitled to exercise such rights and remedies, and as a supplement to and not in limitation of any and all rights and remedies available to the Agent, to the extent the Agent chooses to avail itself of the following, upon and subject to the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, the Grantor grants, to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or currently existing licenses granted in the ordinary course of business (unless and until appropriate consents have been obtained), to the Agent an irrevocable, non-exclusive license (exercisable without payment of royalty or other compensation to the Grantor) to use, license or sublicense any Trademark Property now owned or hereafter acquired by Grantor; provided, however, that to the extent such Trademark Property consists of Trademark licenses or other agreements that provide Grantor with the right to use Trademarks the non-exclusive license granted hereby to the Agent shall be subject to the terms and conditions contained in such Trademark licenses or such other agreements.

SECTION 9. Loan Document. This Agreement is a Loan Document executed pursuant to the Credit Agreement and shall (unless otherwise expressly indicated herein) be construed, administered and applied in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof. The provisions of this Agreement are in addition to, and not intended to be a limitation of, the duties of Grantor and the rights of the Agent and each other Lender Party under the Credit Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents. To the extent there exists any conflict or ambiguity between the terms, covenants and conditions of this Agreement and any of the other Loan Documents, the terms, covenants and conditions which shall enlarge the rights and remedies of the Agent and each other Lender Party and the interest of the Agent and each other Lender Party in the Collateral, afford the Agent and each other Lender Party greater financial security in the Collateral and better assure payment of the Liabilities in full, shall control.

SECTION 10. <u>Section Captions</u>. Section captions used in this Agreement are for convenience of reference only, and shall not affect the construction of this Agreement.

SECTION 11. Severability. Wherever possible each provision of this Agreement shall be interpreted in such manner as to be effective and valid under applicable law, but if any provision of this Agreement shall be prohibited by or invalid under such law, such provision shall be ineffective to the extent of such prohibition or invalidity, without invalidating the remainder of such provision or the remaining provisions of this Agreement.

4

TRA

SECTION 12. Governing Law. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS (WITHOUT REGARD TO THE CONFLICTS OF LAW PRINCIPLES THEREOF), EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT THAT THE VALIDITY OR PERFECTION OF THE SECURITY INTEREST HEREUNDER, OR REMEDIES HEREUNDER, IN RESPECT OF ANY PARTICULAR COLLATERAL ARE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF A JURISDICTION OTHER THAN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

SECTION 13. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which shall constitute together but one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

WESTRIM, INC.

By: Cycles Passelin

Address: 7855 Hayvenhurst Avenue

Van Nuys, California
Attention: Howard Collection

Facsimile number: (510) 713-6441

* (518) 901-649

Item A. Trademarks

		Registered Tr	<u>ademarks</u>			
¹ Country	Trademark	Regis	tration No.		Registration	<u>Date</u>
See December 200	1 Worldwide Trac	demark Summ	ary attached he	reto as <u>Exhi</u> t	oit A.	
	Pend	ding Trademar	k Applications			
*Country	Trademark		Serial No.		Filing Date	
See December 200			·		oit A.	
	<u>Traden</u>	nark Application	ons in Preparati	<u>on</u>		
*Country	Trademark	Docket No.	Expected Filing Date	Products/	Services	
See December 200	1 Worldwide Tra	demark Summ	ary attached he	reto as <u>Exhil</u>	oit A.	
Item B. <u>Trademar</u>	k Licenses					
*Country or					Effective	
Expiration					.	
Territory	Trademark	Licensor	<u>Licensee</u>		Date	Date

^{*} List items related to the United States first for ease of recordation. List items related to other countries next, grouped by country and in alphabetical order by country name.

ATTACHMENT 1 to Trademark Security Agreement

Trad	em	arks
11au	\sim	anno

Country

100	ogistered Trademarks	
ademark	Registration No.	Registration Date

See December 2001 Worldwide Trademark Summary attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Pending Trademark Applications

*Country Trademark Serial No. Filing Date

See December 2001 Worldwide Trademark Summary attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Registered Trademarks

Trademark Applications in Preparation

*Country Trademark Docket No. Filing Date Services

See December 2001 Worldwide Trademark Summary attached hereto as Exhibit A.

NGEDOCS:13242.0262:692961.1

List items related to the United States first for ease of recordation. List items related to other countries next, grouped by country and in alphabetical order by country name.

EXHIBIT A

WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK SUMMARY

WESTERN TRIMMING CORPORATION

U.S. Registrations

Mark:

WESTRIM

Owner:

Bemiss-Jason Corporation

Reg. No.:

1,051,225

int. Class:

14

Issued:

October 26, 1976

Our Docket:

TM-866

Comments:

Renewal due within one year prior to October 26, 2006.

Mark:

WT Logo

Owner:

Bemiss-Jason Corporation

Reg. No.:

1,060,725

Int. Class:

14

Issued:

March 8, 1977

Our Docket:

809-MT

Comments:

Renewal due within one year prior to March 8, 2007.

Mark:

MINITREE

Owner:

Bemiss-Jason Corporation

Reg. No.:

1,398,664

Int. Class:

28

issued:

June 24, 1986

Our Docket:

TM-1835A

Comments:

Renewal due within one year prior to June 24, 2006.

Mark:

FUNBEADS Logo

Owner:

Bemiss-Jason Corporation

Reg. No.:

1,987,177

Int. Class:

14

Issued:

July 16, 1996

Our Docket:

35141

Comments:

Renewal due within one year prior to July 16, 2006.

4

Discember 2001

Received 12-27-01 17:16

From-1 650 462 1043

To-NEAL, GERBER & EISEN Page 31

WESTERN TRIMMING CORPORATION

U.S. Registrations

Mark:

MEMORIES FOREVER

Owner: Reg. No.: Bemiss-Jason Corporation

Int. Class:

2,116,409

Issued:

16

Out Dealest

November 25, 1997

Our Docket:

36165

Comments:

Continued Use Declaration due within one year prior to

November 25, 2003.

Mark:

WESTRIM

Owner:

Bemiss-Jason Corporation

Reg. No.: Int. Classes: 2,281,513 16 & 28

Issued:

September 28, 1999

Our Docket:

37101

Comments:

Continued Use Declaration due within one year prior to

September 28, 2005.

Mark:

MEMORIES FOREVER/THE CHERISHED LINE Logio

Owner:

Bemiss-Jason Corporation

Reg. No.:

2,304,863

Int. Class:

16

Issued:

December 28, 1999

Our Docket:

37111

Comments:

Continued Use Declaration due within one year prior to

December 28, 2005.

2

Dicember 2001

Received 12-27-01 17:16

From-1 650 462 1043

TO-NEAL, GERBER & EISEN

Page 32

WESTERN TRIMMING CORPORATION

U.S. Registrations

Mark:

THE CHERISHED LINE

Owner:

Bemiss-Jason Corporation

Reg. No.:

2,315,012

Int. Class:

16

Issued:

February 1, 2000

Our Docket:

37112

Comments:

Continued Use Declaration due within one year prior to

February 1, 2006.

Mark:

WT Logo

Owner:

Western Trimming Corporation

Reg. No.: Int. Classes: 2.361.368 16 & 28

Issued:

June 27, 2000

Our Docket:

37102

Comments:

Continued Use Declaration due within one year prior to

June 27, 2006.

Mark:

TONS OF FUN Logo

Owner.

Western Trimming Corporation

Reg. No.: Int. Class: 2.484.324

28

Issued:

September 4, 2001

Our Docket:

37872

Comments:

Continued Use Declaration due within one year prior to

September 4, 2007.

3

Discember 2001

WESTERN TRIMMING CORPORATION

U.S. Applications

Mark:

BEADY'S BY WESTRIM
Bemiss-Jason Corporation

Owner: S.N.:

76/089,773

Int. Class:

28

Filed:

July 17, 2000

Our Docket:

37810

Comments:

Suspended, pending outcome of lawsuit with Cousin'Florida.

Mark:

WESTRIM CRAFTS

Owner:

Bemiss Jason Corporation

S.N.: Int. Classes:

76/107,848 14, 16 & 28

Filed:

August 14, 2000

Our Docket:

38848

Comments:

Published for opposition in Sept. 4, 2001 Official Gazette.

Mark:

HEIRLOOM FLURRIES (Intent-to-Use)

Owner:

Berniss-Jason Corporation

S.N.:

76/167.095

Int. Class:

20

Filed:

November 17, 2000

Our Docket:

39276

Comments:

Published for opposition in Oct. 9, 2001 Official Gazatte.

4

Dicember 2001

Received 12-27-01 17:16

From-1 650 462 1043

To-NEAL, GERBER & EISEN Pa

Page 34

WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK SUMMARY WESTERN TRIMMING CORPORATION

U.S. Applications

Mark:

COLORS OF AMERICA (Intent-to-Use)

Owner:

Bemiss-Jason Corporation

S.N.:

76/323,201

Int. Class:

14

Filed:

October 9, 2001

Our Docket:

40325

Comments:

Awaiting first PTO action.

Mark:

PUTTING ON THE GLITZ (Intent-to-Use)

Owner:

Bemiss-Jason Corporation 76/334.548

S.N.: Int. Class:

14

Filed:

November 6, 2001

Our Docket:

40382

Comments:

Awaiting first PTO action.

5

D-icember 2001

Received 12-27-01 17:16

From-1 650 462 1043

To-NEAL, GERBER & EISEN

Page 35

WESTERN TRIMMING CORPORATION

Foreign Registrations/Applications

Country:

Australia

Owner:

Western Trimming Corporation

Mark:

MEMORIES FOREVER

Int. Class:

16

Reg. No.: Granted: 781,162 December 16, 1998

Our Docket:

37420

Status:

Renewal due prior to December 16, 2008.

Country:

Australia

Owner:

Western Trimming Corporation

Mark:

MEMORIES FOREVER/THE CHERISHED LINE

Int. Class:

16

Reg. No.: Filed:

781,163

Our Docket:

December 16, 1998 37421

Status:

Renewal due prior to December 16, 2008.

Country:

Australia

Owner:

Western Trimming Corporation

Mark:

WESTRIM

Int. Class:

16

Reg. No.:

781,160

Granted:

December 16, 1998

Our Docket:

37422

Status:

Renewal due prior to December 16, 2008.

6

Discember 2001

Received 12-27-01 17:16

From-1 650 462 1043

To-NEAL, GERBER & EISEN

Page 36

WESTERN TRIMMING CORPORATION

Foreign Registrations/Applications

Country:

Australia

Owner:

Western Trimming Corporation

Mark:

WT Logo

Int. Class:

16

Reg. No.:

781,161

Granted:

December 16, 1998.

Our Docket:

37423

Status:

Renewal due prior to December 16, 2008.

Country:

Canada

Owner:

Bemiss-Jason Corporation

Mark:

WESTRIM

Reg. No.: Granted:

520,762

Our Docket:

December 20, 1999 37073

Status:

Renewal due prior to December 20, 2014.

Country:

Canada

Owner:

Bemiss-Jason Corporation

Mark: Reg. No.:

WT Logo 520,765

Granted:

December 20, 1999

Our Docket:

37074

Status:

Renewal due prior to December 20, 2014.

7

Dixember 2001

Received 12-27-01 17:16

From-1 650 462 1043

To-NEAL, GERBER & EISEN

Page 37

WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK SUMMARY WESTERN TRIMMING CORPORATION

Foreign Registrations/Applications

Country:

Canada

Owner: Mark: Bemiss-Jason Corporation MEMORIES FOREVER

Reg. No.:

899,163

Granted:

December 11, 1998

Our Docket:

37385

Status:

Renewal due prior to June 13, 2015.

Country:

Canada

Owner:

Bemiss-Jason Corporation

Mark:

MEMORIES FOREVER/THE CHERISHED LINE LOGO

S.N.:

899.162

Filed:

December 11, 1998

Our Docket:

37386

Status:

Suspended, pending resolution of potential opposition with

Black Photo Corporation; settlement very likely.

Country:

Canada

Owner:

Bemiss-Jason Corporation

Mark:

MINITREE 899,161

S.N.: Filed:

December 11, 1998

Our Docket:

37419

Status:

Approved for advertisement per TM Examiner's

Sept. 21, 2001 notice.

8

Discember 2001

WESTERN TRIMMING CORPORATION

Foreign Registrations/Applications

Country:

CTM

Owner: Mark:

Bemiss-Jason Corporation BEADY'S BY WESTRIM

Int. Classes: Granted:

14, 16 & 28 July 24, 2001

Reg. No.:

1.734,896

Our Docket:

38787

Status:

Renewal due prior to July 3, 2010.

Country:

CTM

Owner: Mark:

Bemiss-Jason Corporation

Int. Classes:

WT Logo 14, 16 & 28

App. Date:

July 3, 2000

App. No.:

1,734,797

Our Docket:

38785

Status:

Final registration fee paid. Awaiting registration.

Country:

CTM

Owner:

Bemiss-Jason Corporation

Mark:

MEMORIES FOREVER/THE CHERISHED LINE LOZO

Int. Classes:

14, 16 & 28 July 3,2000

App. Date: App. No.:

1,734,920 38786

Our Docket: Status:

Final registration fee paid. Awaiting registration.

9

December 2001

Received 12-27-01 17:16

From-1 650 462 1043

To-NEAL, GERBER & EISEN Page 39

WESTERN TRIMMING CORPORATION

Foreign Registrations/Applications

Country:

CTM

Owner:

Bemiss-Jason Corporation

Mark:

WESTRIM 14, 16 & 28

Int. Classes: App. Date:

July 3, 2000

App. No.: Our Docket:

1.734,888 38779

Status:

Final registration fee paid. Awaiting registration.

Country:

CTM

Owner:

Bemiss-Jason Corporation

Mark:

WESTRIM CRAFTS

Int. Classes:

14, 16 & 28 1,822,311

App. Date: App. No.:

August 17, 2000

Our Docket:

38868

Status:

Final registration fee paid. Awaiting registration.

Country:

Japan

Owner:

Westrim Inc.

Mark:

WESTRIM CRAFTS

Int. Class:

16

App. Date:

App. No.:

Our Docket:

40517

Status:

Filing of application in progress December 2001.

10

December 2001

WESTERN TRIMMING CORPORATION

Foreign Applications/Registrations

Country:

Japan

Owner:

Westrim Inc.

Mark:

WT Logo

int. Class:

16

App. Date: App. No.:

Our Docket:

40518

Status:

Filing of application in progress December 2001.

Country:

Japan

Owner:

Westrim Inc.

Mark:

MEMORIES FOREVER

Int. Class:

16

App. Date: App. No.:

Our Docket:

40518

Status:

Filing of application in progress December 2001.

Country:

South Korea

Owner:

Westrim Inc.

Mark:

WESTRIM CRAFTS

Int. Class:

16

App. Date:

App. No.:

2001-55234

Our Docket:

40534

Status:

Filing of application in progress December 2001.

11

Dacember 2001

Received 12-27-01 17:16

From-1 650 462 1043

To-NEAL, GERBER & EISEN

Page 41

WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK SUMMARY WESTERN TRIMMING CORPORATION

Foreign Registrations/Applications

Country:

South Korea

Owner:

Westrim Inc.

Mark:

WT Logo

Int. Class: App. Date: 16

App. No.:

2001-55235

Our Docket:

40535

Status:

Filing of application in progress December 2001.

Country:

South Korea Westrim Inc.

Owner: Mark:

MEMORIES FOREVER

Int. Class:

16

App. Date: App. No.:

2001-55236

Our Docket:

40534

Status:

Filing of application in progress December 2001.

Country:

Talwan

Owner:

Westrim Inc.

Mark:

WESTRIM CRAFTS

Int. Class:

16

App. Date: App. No.:

Our Docket:

40531

Status:

Filing of application in progress December 2001.

12

Discember 2001

Received 12-27-01 17:16

From-1 650 462 1043

To-NEAL, GERBER & EISEN

Page 42